1625 1070

CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD FOUR

330 West 42nd Street, 26th floor New York, NY 10036 tel: 212-736-4536 fax: 212-947-9512 www.ManhattanCB4.org

JEAN-DANIEL NOLANDChair

ROBERT J. BENFATTO, JR., ESQ. District Manager

March 13, 2008

Street Activity Permit Office 100 Gold Street, 2nd Floor New York, NY 10038

Re: Street Activity Application 2008

Applicant: Tenth Precinct Community Council Location: 25th Street btw. 8th and 9th Ave

Date: Friday, May 9, 2008 to Sunday, May 11, 2008

Time: 8:00 am - 11:00 pm

Jan-Daniel Adand WerTher

Street closure 24 hours Appl. #: M04-022/08

At its February 20, 2008 meeting, the Transportation Planning Committee of Manhattan Community Board 4 heard, and recommended approval of this Street Activity Permit application with the following stipulations:

- The street will remain open until at least 8:00 pm the Thursday night before the event.
- If some rides must arrive earlier they should park on the street and maintain a lane opened to traffic.
- The applicant will notify its vendors and ride operators as well as the police department of such a restriction so that they can plan accordingly.

Within 60 days after the conclusion of the event, the sponsoring organization or the event manager will submit a written report to the Community Board office (Audit Section of Manhattan Community Board No. 4 Street Activity Permit), with copies of the report sent to the city.

At its meeting on March 5, 2008 the full Board voted to recommend approval of this application.

The applicant has five business days to appeal the Board's decision in writing to Christie Huus, Assistant Commissioner, CECM/Street Activity Permit Office, 100 Gold Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10038. If written appeal is not received within the time specified, the applicant shall be deemed as having accepted such decision.

Sincerely,

Jean-Daniel Noland Christine Berthet Jay Marcus
Chair Co-Chair Co-Chair

ManhattanTransportation PlanningTransportation PlanningCommunity Board 4CommitteeCommittee

C.c.

Manhattan Borough President Scott M. Stringer City Council Speaker Christine Quinn Miguel Avecedo, Tenth Precinct Community Council